## 503411138 07/28/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3457773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	07/28/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMNICELL, INC.	
Street Address:	590 E. MIDDLEFIELD ROAD	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6721178

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (415)391-8269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415.659.4897

**Email:** karmellino@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: YVONNE PHAM

Address Line 1: 101 SECOND STREET, SUITE 1800

Address Line 2: REED SMITH LLP

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	349334.20109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YVONNE PHAM
SIGNATURE:	/YVONNE PHAM/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2015-07-28 - Wells\_Omnicell - Patent 178 Release#page1.tif source=2015-07-28 - Wells\_Omnicell - Patent 178 Release#page2.tif source=2015-07-28 - Wells\_Omnicell - Patent 178 Release#page3.tif

PATENT 503411138 REEL: 036193 FRAME: 0435

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENT NO. 6,721,178

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENT NO. 6,721,178 (this "Release") is made and effective as of July 28, 2015 and granted by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent for the lenders (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), under the Grant of Patent Security Agreement referred to below, in favor of OMNICELL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed a Grant of Patent Security Interest, dated as of September 25, 2013, in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2013, at Reel 031302, Frame 0026, pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, a security interest in and to the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule A thereto, and all good will associated with the Patent Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has notified the Administrative Agent that United States Patent No. 6,721,178, referred to in more detail in Exhibit I hereto (the "178 Patent"), was erroneously included in Schedule A to the Patent Security Agreement, and now requests that the Administrative Agent release its security interest and lien upon the '178 Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases its lien on and security interest in all Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the '178 Patent and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the '178 Patent to Grantor.

[remainder of pay intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 036193 FRAME: 0436 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by the authorized signatory below, as of the date above first written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Ray Aguilar

Title: Vice President

REEL: 036193 FRAME: 0437

# **EXHIBIT I**

Application No.	Patent No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status
10/171,582	6,721,178	MOBILE CLINICAL WORKSTATION	06/13/2002	04/13/2004	Pending

PATENT REEL: 036193 FRAME: 0438

**RECORDED: 07/28/2015**